SKIN COLOR PROJECT/EVENT PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned, wish to participate in the Skin Color Project/Event promoted and executed by Althea Jones Art LLc on date indicated below and I hereby agree as follows:

Photo/Interview Release

I grant permission to Althea Jones Art LLc and its agents and employees the irrevocable and unrestricted right to reproduce the photographs and/or video images taken of me, or members of my family, for the purpose of publication, promotion, illustration, advertising, or trade, in any manner or in any medium. I hereby release Althea Jones Art LLc and its legal representatives from all claims and liability relating to said images or video. Furthermore, I grant permission to use my statements that were given during any interview (official or nonofficial) with or without my name, for the purpose of advertising and publicity without restriction. I wave my right to any compensation.

Forfeit of Rights to Created Works

I hereby irrevocably waive any and all claims to ownership, rights, or entitlements to compensation stemming from any artistic creations, including but not limited to visual, sculptural, written, or conceptual works, which may arise as a direct consequence of my involvement in this project or event.

Hold Harmless Agreement

I acknowledge, understand and appreciate that as a part of my participation in this project there are dangers, hazards and inherent risk to which I may be exposed, including the risk of serious physical injury, temporary or permanent disability, and death, as well as economic and property loss. I confirm that I have no known allergies or medical conditions that would bar me from participating in this project/event. I acknowledge any dangers, hazards and risks may arise from my own actions, inactions, or negligence as well as from the actions, inactions or negligence of others, or the condition of the premises. I also acknowledge and understand that there may be other dangers, hazards or risks not presently known or reasonably foreseeable. Participation in the program includes travel to and from the project/event. Therefore, I voluntarily accept and assume all risk of injury, loss of life or damage to property arising out of participating in and traveling to or from this project/event.

I furthermore release, indemnify and hold harmless Althea Jones Art LLc and any associated hosting locations (gallery, library, coffee shop, etc.) from any and all liability, actions, debts, claims, and demands of every kind whatsoever, specifically including, but not limited to, any claim for negligence or negligent acts or omissions and any present or future claim, loss or liability for injury to person or property that I may suffer, for which I may be liable to any other person, that may arise out of my participation in the project/event.

I have read this document and I understand and agree to all of its terms and conditions. I understand that I am giving up substantial rights (including my right to sue), and acknowledge that I am signing this document freely and voluntarily, and intend by my signature to provide a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed by law. My signature on this document is intended to bind not only myself but also my successors, heirs, representatives, administrators, and assigns.

Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy describes how Althea Jones Art LLC ("we," "our," or "us") collects, uses, and safeguards your personal information. By using our services or accessing our website, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

We may collect and store personal information when you voluntarily provide it to us. This information may include but is not limited to your name, email address, postal address, and any other information you choose to share with us.

All information collected by Althea Jones Art LLC through its services, website, or any other means, is the exclusive property of Althea Jones Art LLC. We retain full ownership and control of this information.

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to third parties. We are committed to protecting your privacy and will not disclose your information to any external entities, except in the following circumstances:

Legal Compliance: We may disclose your information when required to comply with applicable laws, regulations, legal processes, or governmental requests.

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. However, please be aware that no method of online transmission or storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute data security.

You may choose not to provide certain personal information to us, but this may limit your ability to access certain features of our services or website.

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We will post the revised Privacy Policy with the updated "Effective Date" on our website.